
ATTACHMENT A 

 
Carpe Datum 

Agreement No. C-4-1559 
Fact Sheet 

 
1. August 25, 2014, Agreement No. C-4-1559, $881,920 for a five-year initial term with 

one, two-year option term approved by the Board of Directors (Board). 
 

• Carpe Datum provides system manager/business analysis support for the 
Financial Planning and Analysis Department 

 

• Initial term effective September 2, 2014 through August 31, 2019, with one,  
two-year option term 

 
2. March 20, 2017, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-4-1559, $0.00, approved 

by Contracts Administration and Materials Management (CAMM).  
 

• Amendment to update the physical address of the vendor 
 
3. December 17, 2018, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-4-1559, $132,288, 

approved by CAMM. 
 

• Amendment to increase the maximum obligation to accommodate continued 
support on existing ACCESS based modules 

 
4.  July 22, 2019, Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. C-4-1559, $383,984, pending 

approval by the Board. 
 

• Amendment to exercise the two-year option term of the agreement effective 
September 1, 2019 through August 31, 2021 

 
Total commitment to Carpe Datum, Agreement No. C-4-1559: $1,398,192. 
 
 
  
  
 


